

## National Association of State Controlled Substances Authorities

## NASCSA Resolution 2022-06 October 2022 Salt Lake City, Utah

## A Resolution Recognizing Terrance Woodworth

**WHEREAS**, the purpose of The National Association of State Controlled Substances Authorities (NASCSA) is to provide a continuing mechanism through which states, federal agencies and others can work to increase the effectiveness and efficiency of state and national efforts to prevent prescription drug abuse; and

**WHEREAS**, Terrance Woodworth was a partner for over 10 years at the Drug and Chemical Advisory Group where he consulted with industry and government, and prior to that served for 31 years with the U.S. Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA), including nine years as Deputy Director of the Office of Diversion Control, and was active in a number of organizations;

**WHEREAS**, Terrance Woodworth has been extremely active in NASCSA, serving on several committees including the Resolutions and Bylaws Committee over the past several years, and was the 2013 recipient of NASCSA's annual President's Award;

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that NASCSA, during its 38th annual meeting, hereby expresses its appreciation to Terrance Woodworth for his efforts; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Terrance Woodworth be made an honorary member of NASCSA; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the resolution be included in the official minutes of NASCSA and a copy presented to Terrance Woodworth.

ala 7 McGil ATTEST:

Proside

DATE: <u>October 26, 2022</u>